1

Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insoclvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05688772

Name of Company

Power Plate International Limited

1/ We
Philip Francis Duffy, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

Benjamin John Wiles, The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, London, SE1 958G

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 09/12/2014 to 08/12/2015

[

a6
Signed Date S/ L/

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street

>
<L
o]
3
Ref 43060C/pfd/BOW/GJP/mom = "ASOAP33N®
A10 08/02/2016 #247
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




DUFF &PHELPS

5 February 2016

Progress Report to
Creditors

Power Plate International Limited
(In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Joini Liquidators' Progress Report to Creditors

For the penod from @ December 2014 to 8 December 2015
Pursuant to Section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
and Rule 4 49C of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 956G




Power Plate Intemational Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liqgudation)
Joint Liquidators' Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

Defimtions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

the Admirustration Trading
Penod

The penod of 24 September 2012 to 2 November 2012 {inclusive)

the Appointment Date

24 September 2013, being the date of appointment of the Joint
Liquidators

Category 1 Disbursements

The Joint Liquidators’ external and incidental costs and expenses
in dealing with the Liquidation

Category 2 Disbursements

The Joint Liquidators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the: Liguidation

the Company

Power Plale international Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liguwdation)
(Company Number 05688772}

the Cumulative Period

24 September 2013 to 8 December 2015

CvL

Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

BIS

The Department for Business, Innovation & Skills

the Directors

Bnan Cherry, Allan Fisher and Greg Hammann, the directors of
the Company as at the Appointment Date

Duff & Phelps Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Brnidge Street, London,
SE1 9SG
FBME FBME Bank Limited, holder of fixed and floating charges over

certain of the Company's assets

the Former Joint
Administrators /
Joint Liquidators

*

24 September 2012 {0 8 December 2014 - Paul John Clark of
Duff & Phelps and Phiip Francis Duffy of Duff & Phelps Lid, The
Chancery, 58 Spning Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

8 December 2014 onwards — Philip Francis Duffy of Duff &
Phelps Ltd , The Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2
1EW and Benjamin Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Order* A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of
2014)
PHS Performance Health Systems, LLC (formerly PP| Acquisitions,

LLC), the holder of fixed and floating charges over the assets of
the Company and the purchaser of the business and assets of the
Company

DUFF&PHELPS




Power Plate Intemational Limited (In Credritors’ Voluntary Liquidation}
Joint Liguidators' Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

Word or Phrase Definttion

Prescribed Part Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act which states that where a
floating charge 15 created after 15 September 2003 a designated
amount of a company's net property (floating charge assets less
costs of realisation) shall be made available to non-preferenhal
unsecured creditors

the Previcus Reports The Former Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditars dated 2
October 2013 and the Joint Liguidators’ Reports to Creditors
dated 18 November 2014 and 21 January 2015

the Reporting Period 9 December 2014 to 8 December 2015

RPS Redundancy Payments Service

the Rules The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Secured Creditors PHS, FBME and Whitney

Speechlys Charles Russell Speechlys LLP, 6 New Street Square, London,
EC4A 3LX

Whitney Whitney Private Debt Fund L P, holder of fixed and floating

charges over the Company's assets

Winterhill Winterhill Largo ple, third party debt collection company

* The Order was obtained on 8 December 2014 The Order provided for the formal removal of Paul
John Clark from office and appointed a replacement office holder, Benjamin John Wiles, a hicensed
Insolvency Practitioner of Duff & Phelps, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG as
Joint Liquidator

Paul John Ciark received his release from office from the Secretary of State on 20 Apnl 2015

Philip Francis Duffy and Benjamin John Wiles remain in office

DUFF&PHELPS



Power Plate Intemational Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

Contents

1

Intreduction

2 Background

3 Joint Liguidators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
4 Progress of the Liquidation

5 Investigations

6 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

7 Joint Liquidators’ Costs and Expenses

8 Further information

9 Conclusion

Appendices

1 Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
2 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred
3 Proof of Debt Form

DUFE&PHELPS




Power Plate International Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation}
Joint Liguidators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

11

12

21

22

23

24

25

31

32

41

42

Introduction

The Joint Liquidators refer to the Previous Reports

The purpose of this progress report 1s to detaill the Joint Liquidators’ acts and dealings, logether
with the conduct of the Liguidation, during the Reporting Period

Background

The Former Joint Administrators were appointed on 24 September 2012 and subsequently as
Joint Liquidators of the Company on 24 September 2013

On 8 December 2014, in accordance with the Order, Bemjamin John Wites was appointed Joint
Liquidator in replacement of Paul John Clark

The Company’s registered office 1s The Shard, 32 London Brnidge Street, London, SE1 985G

The Company’s former registered office was 43-45 Portman Square, London, W1H 6LY Prior to
this, the Company’s registered office was 13 George Street, London, W1U 3QJ, which was also
the Company’s former trading address

Further details on the background of the Company, the events leading up to the appointment of

Joint Administrators and the conduct of the Administration, including details of all assets realised

by the Joint Administrators, can be found in the Previous Reports, which can be provided to
credifors upon reguest

Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detalled receipts and payments accounts for the Reporting Period and the Cumulative Penod are
shown in Appendix 1

As at 8 December 2015, there was a balance of £690,494 held in the Liguidation estate
(including VAT receivable of £1,696)

Progress of the Liquidation

The manner n which the affairs and business of the Company have been managed in the
Reporting Peried are set out below

Sale of the Business and Assets to PHS
As previously reported, the Jont Liquidators agreed a full and final settlement of £1m with PHS

with respect to all monies that the Joint Liquidators believed were outstanding and due to the
Company from PHS and all monies that PHS clamed were owed to them by the Company

DUFF&PHELPS




Power Plate Intemational Limited (In Creditors” Voluntary Liguidation)
Joint Liguwdators' Progress Report to Credifors
5 February 2016

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

410

411

51

52

It was agreed that the settlement be paid by PHS to the Company in a senes of instalments,
detailled below

£125,000 to be paid on 27 October 2014,

£125,000 to be paid on or before 1 December 2014,
£125,000 to be paid on or before 31 January 2015,
£125,000 to be paid on or before 30 Aprl 2015,
£125,000 to be paid on or before 31 July 2015,
£125,000 to be paid on or before 31 October 2015,
£125,000 to be paid on or before 31 January 20186, and
£125,000 to be paid on or before 30 April 2016

Dunng the Reporting Penod, the Joint Liquidators have received £500,000 of the settlement
montes from PHS The final two instalments are expected to be received in the next reporting
penod

The Joint Liguidators will continue to monitor the receipt of the instalments of the settlement
montes from PHS A further update will be provided to creditors in the Joint Liquidators’ next
progress report

All other terms of the settlement with PHS remain confidential
Residual Debtors

The Joint Liquidators have recovered £16,535 from PHS in the Reporting Pericd, in respect of
other debtor monies collected directly by them which were owed to the Company

The Joint Liquidators subsequently sought to maximise receipts in respect of the residual
Administration Trading Perniod debts and pre-appointment book debts by appointing a third-party
debt collection agent, Winterhill Winterhill was appointed on a contingent fee basis to ensure
that costs were commensurate with any realisations

Winterhull reviewed the outstanding debtor position and requested vanous back-up
documentation held by PHS The Joint Liquidators made repeated attempts to obtain this
information, however, this was not provided

As a result of the time costs that were continuing to be incurred by the Joint Liquidators, together
with the remote hkelihood of recovery, the decision was made on commercial grounds to write-off
the residual debtor balances Winterhill's engagement has now ceased and no fees have been
charged to the estate in respect of their invelvement

Bank Interest

The Joint Liguidators have realised £1,180 in respect of bank interest during the Reporting
Penod

Investigations

The directors conduct report was submitted to BIS on 10 March 2014 The content of this report
remains confidenbat

There are no outstanding lines of enquiry

DUFF&PHELPS



Power Plate International Lemited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

53

61

€2

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

610

Should any of the Company's creditors have information concerning the Company’s affairs that
they would like to bring to the Joint Liquidators’ attention, please contact this office

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part
Secured Creditors

Please refer to the Joint Administrators’ previcus progress reports for full details of the Secured
Creditors

PHS

PHS was repaid in full duning the Administration via their credit bid to purchase the business and
assets of the Company

As mentioned above, at Section 4 of this report, and as previously reported, the Joint Liquidators
have now agreed a full and final settlement with PHS as to all claims between the two parties
Therefore, no further distnbutions were made to PHS dunng the Reporting Penod

FBME

FBME was repaid in full during the Administration  No further distributions were made to FBME
dunng the Reporting Penod

Whitney

No distnbutions were made to Whitney duning the Reporting Period  Any future distnbutions that
will be made to Whitney are dependent on the receipt of the full amount of the settlement montes
from PHS and will be reported in due course

In any case, Whitney will not be repaid in full

Preferential Creditors

A preferential claim in the sum of £15,918 was received from the RPS pnior to the Reporting
Period and further residual preferential claims may aiso be received from the former employees
of the Company

There will be sufficient asset realisations to enable a preferential dividend of 100 pence in the £
to be paid in the CVL The Joint Liquidators will take steps shortly to begin the dividend process
which will involve agreeing individual employee claims It 1s expected that the dividend will be
paid by Apnl / May 2016

The Joint Liquidators will be writing to preferential creditors to set out this process in due course
Prescrnibed Part

Pursuant to section 176A of the Act where a floating charge is created after 15 September 2003

a Prescnbed Part of the Company’s net property shall be made available to non-preferential
unsecured creditors

DUFF&PHELPS




Power Plate Intemational Limited (In Creditors” Voluntary Liguidation)
Jont Liquidators’ Progress Report 1o Creditors
S February 2016

611

612

613

614

615

616

71

72

73

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated as a percentage of net property, as follows -

Net property less than £10,000 50% unless the Joint Liquidators consider that the
costs of making a distnbution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors would be disproportionate to the
benefits

Net property greater than £10,000 50% up to £10,000 plus 20% thereafter to a maximum
of £600,000

Based on the current information, the Joint Liquidators are of the opinion that it 1s likely that there
will be sufficient asset realisations to enable a dividend to be paid to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors of the Company from the Prescnbed Part The Prescribed Part estmated to
be available to non-preferential unsecured creditors 15 likely to be between £150,000 to
£200,000, based on net property of £735,000 and £985,000, respectively The range in estimates
provided reflects the position that two instalments currently remain due from PHS under the
settlement

The timing of the Prescribed Part dividend 1s likely to be in or around August / September 2016,
to provide sufficient time for the PHS setttement monies to be received

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

According to the SoA, the Company’s non-preferential unsecured creditors total £6,516,858,
summarnised as follows

SoA Claims Received

£ £

Trade & Expense Creditors 4,381,841 6,851,340
Inter-Company Debt 1,375,561 Nit
Other 759,456 NIl
Total 6,516,858 6,851,340

Based upon the current information available, the Joint Liguidators are of the opinion that there
will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a divided to be paid to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors of the Company, other than from the Prescribed Part, if any

Creditors should complete the Proof of Debt Form shown at Appendix 3 and return it to this
office, together with full supporting documentation, in order for their non-preferential unsecured
claim to be noted, if they have not already done so

Joint Liquidators’ Costs and Expenses

Full details of the approval of the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which fixed the Joint
Administrators' remuneration on the basis of time properly spent by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administration, 15 noted in the Previous Reports

Please be advised that the above approval with regard to the basis of remuneration automatically
passes from the Admimistration to the Liquidation and therefore the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration 1s fixed on the same basis, in accordance with Rule 4 127{5A) of the Rules

An analysis of the Joint Ligwidators’ time costs for the Reporting Period and the Cumulative
Pericd 1s shown at Appendix 2

DUFF&PHELPS



Power Plate Inlernational Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation}
Joint Liguidators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

74

75

76

77

78

79

710

81

g1

g2

93

g4

The time costs charged in the Reporting Period total £53,629, representing 165 hours with an
average charge out rate of £325 Total time costs charged for the Cumulative Period are
£279,261

The Joint Liguidators have drawn remuneration of £63,896 in respect of the Joint Administrators’
time costs dunng the Reporting Period No further remuneration will be drawn in this regard

The Joint Liquidators have drawn remuneration of £150,000 in respect of the Joint Liquidators’
fime costs duning the Reporting Penod

Therefore, current outstanding time costs in the Liquidation are £129,261 It 1s anticipated that
the Joint Liquidators will draw remuneration in respect of the above outstanding time costs dunng
future reporting penods of the Liquidation

The Joint Liquidators have incurred expenses in dealing with the Liguidation of the Company in
the Reporting Penod and these are also detailed in Appendix 2

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Liquidators, including details of the Duff &
Phelps disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that may
undertake work on this case, 15 In a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees”
This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Liguidators’ website at

http //www duffandphelps com/services/restructuring/corporate-restructuring-and-debt-

adwvisory/Creditor-Guides-and-Employee-Fact-Sheets Should you require a copy, please
contact this office

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or the permission of the Court), may apply to Court on the grounds that the
remuneration or basis fixed for the Liquidator's remuneration or the expenses incurred by the
Liguidator are considered to be excessive This application must be made no later than eight
weeks after receipt of the progress report, where the charging of the remuneration or the
ncurring of expenses in question occurs

Further Information

In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors (with the
concurrence of at least 5% n value of total unsecured claims) may make a request in writing to
the Liquidator for further information about the remuneration or expenses set out in this progress
report This should be done within 21 days receipt of this report

Conclusion

The Jaint Liguidators shall be continuing with the Liguidation of the Company and have a duty to
provide creditors with a progress report on an annual basts

The significant cutstanding matters are ta continue to monitor the receipt of the settlement
monies from PHS and pay a dividend to creditors accordingly

It 1s anticipated that all outstanding matters will be completed in the next reporting penod and,
therefare, the next report will be the final report

In accordance with the Act and the Rules, no creditors’ meeting 1s required

DUFF &PHELPS




Power Plate International Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
Joint Liquidaters’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

95

If you require any further information, please contact Matthew Mills of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Power Plate Internationa! Limited

Y

Philip Duffy
Joint Liquidator

DUFF&PHELPS



Power Plate International Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Progress Repert to Creditors
5 February 2016

Appendix 1

Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




Power Plate International Limited (In Creditors' Voluntary Ligwdation)
Joint Liguidators Receipts & Payments Accounts for the Reporting Period and the Cumulative Period

Reporting Period
Notss 9 December 2014 to 8 December 2015

Cumutative Total

24 Sep 201310 8 D ber 2015
Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charge
[€) (£} (2] (€}
Asset Reglisations
Libgation Settlernent 1 750 000 {250 000) 750,000 0
Administration Surpius 16 860 (17,004) 26399 768 130
Bank interest Gross 32 1148 a 2545
Debtors 0 16 535 0 16 535
Bustness Rates Refunds 4] 4] [1] 1,388
766 892 (249 321) 776 436 788 506
Costs of Resllsations
Jont Adminsirators Remunerabon 2 (B4 543) 20 747 (64,643} {89 253)
Jont Adminsirators’ Dsbursements 0 9 Q (112}
Jont Ligudators Remuneration {82 500) {67 500) (82 500} {67 500)
Jont Ligudaters Disbursements 0 {219) 0 (219)
Accountants Fees 0 {1250) 1} {7 250)
Agent's Fees a 0 o {3 785)
Storage Costs 0 {1461) '] (3 048)
Statutory Advertsing 0 0 0 {B5)
Rates Recovery Agent Fes 0 0 1} (z21)
Insurance of Assets 4] 0 o (265)
Bank Charges. {1) 13} {4 (61)
Legal Fees 2 (266 047} 130 342 (266 047) (130 763)
Legal Disbursements ] {7 519) ¢ (163 783)
Notary Costs ] 0 1] (402)
Statonery & Postage ] {205} 1] {597)
Recategonsalion of previous FEME Distnbubion 3 (343242} 343.242 {343.242) 343242
(776 434} 416 164 (776 436) (98,102)
Represented by
VAT Recervable 1896
Floating/Main Current Account 343242
Fxed Account 345 556
690,494
Notes
Statement of Affars comparetive values are not shown as these apply 1o asset real: s o the Adr 1
(1} Smce the last reporing penod and followmg adwice from our soliciiors there has been a reath of the kg e from floating charga to fixed charge
{2) Foliowsng on from (1) above there has been a real ot A ators hon end Legal fees from floating charge to fixed charge

{3) Due 1o 1he reaftocaton n {1} above 1t s necessary lo reflect the distnbuton made 1o FBME as a fixed charge distnbution




. Power Plate Intemational Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

Appendix 2

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Power Plate International Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Analysis of the Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the Reporting Period

Hours Total Time  Avg Houry

Classification of Work Function Partner Managaer Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost (E) Rate (£)
Administration & Planning

Case Review & Case Drary Management 265 1150 800 1270 000 2E 85 9750 00 36313

Cashienng & Accounting q00 300 570 1345 000 2215 630200 284 51

1PS Set Up & Maintenance Q00 Q00 Co0 120 Q00 120 260900 216 67

Statutory Matters {Meetngs & Reports & Notices) 000 260 cob 16 00 000 18 60 416200 22376

Strategy Planming & Control 000 2070 coo 3100 000 5170 17542 00 33530

Tax Compliance/Planning Q00 000 Goo 200 oco 200 480 00 24000
Creditors

Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 040 000 180 000 12 00 314100 261 75

Non Pref Creditors/Employes Claims Handling 00C 100 000 060 000 160 502 00 31375

Secured Craditors (o] 490 000 070 ooo 560 249500 445 54
Realisation of Asaets

Book Debts 000 12 10 000 1100 000 2310 8899500 389 39
Tetz! Hours 265 56 20 570 100 25 aoo 164 &0 32542
Tetal Feas Clalmed (£) 1404 50 25421 00 1824 00 24,879 50 000 53629 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Travel

Total Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements

(£)
1500

1600




Power Plate International Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)
Analysls of the Joint Liquidators’ time costs for tha Cumulative Period

Hours Total Tima Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Funttion Partner Mznager Senior Assgistant Support Hours Cost (£) Rate (£)
Administration and Plarning
Case Review & Case Drary Management 1375 1510 000 4195 000 080 2382925 75
Cashuering & Acoounting 060 610 1360 38 35 000 58 65 15 400 25 262 58
Deating with Directors & Management 000 oo0 000 270 000 270 324 00 120 00
IPS Set Up & Maintenance Qoo 040 000 270 000 310 773 50 249 52
Insurance 000 ooo 000 195 000 185 290 75 149 10
Statutory Matters (Meetings & Reports & Natices) D00 580 180 4790 oo0 55 80 1234875 222 50
Strategy, Planning & Control 450 49 40 000 8388 000 13775 46 743 00 33533
Tax Comphance/Planning 000 060 000 1080 000 1140 3 443 50 302 06
Croditors
Coemmunicauens with Creditors/Employees 000 150 000 2195 000 2345 543075 23159
Neon Pref Crediors/Employee Claims Handling 000 850 o000 520 oa0 1370 5184 00 37839
Pref Clalms Adjudication and Distnbuton 000 020 610 14 55 000 2085 389450 186 79
Secured Creditors 050 16755 000 12980 000 267 85 114 712 50 385 14
Invesugations
CDDA & Reports & Communication 030 110 000 1535 000 6 TS5 4 49025 26807
Financial Review & invesugations (5238/239 etc) 370 080 000 1580 000 2030 661500 328 82
Realisation of Assets.
Book Debts 040 1550 000 1630 coo 3220 1227700 38127
Freehpld & Leaseheld Proparty 020 200 000 1290 co0 1510 4 546 50 30109
Other tntangible Assets 020 070 0oC 120 G oo 210 72700 346 19
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 000 025 000 025 3000 12000
Sale of Business 2940 00D 000 330 000 3270 18 34100 560 89
Total Hours 5355 775.25 215 46530 0490 81719 ki
Total Faas Claimed (£) 31,132 00 128,467 50 6,520 00 112,142 00 000 279 26150

Category 1 Disbursements
Travel

Storage of Company Records
BT Conferencing

Total Cxtegory 1 Disbursemants

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Categocy 2 Disbursements

£)
24330
500
42 31

290 61




Power Plate International Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Expenses Incurred for the Reporting Penod

Reporting Period

Company Activity Fee Basis Amount Amount
Incurred Pad
(£}
Barclays Bank Bank account charges As Incurred 14 32 14 32
Charles Russell Legal fees nrelation to the  As Invoiced 135,70550 135,705 50
Speechleys LLP conclusion of the litigation with
PHS and the associated
seftlement Engaging in
correspondence with certain
of the creditors regarding the
appropnate treatment of theiwr
clams
Charles Russell Legal disbursements in As Incurred 7,518 51 7,518 51
Speechleys LLP relation to assistance on
vanous matters in the
Ligudation
Blick Rothenberg  Accountants fee inrelaticntc  As Invoiced 1,250 00 1,250 00
Chartered the preparation of the
Accountants coporation tax returns
Total Data Storage Costs As Invoiced 1,460 50 1,460 50
Management
Limited
Accurate Malling Postage Fees As Invoiced 205 31 205 31
Serviced Ltd
TOTAL 146,154 14 146,154.14




¢ Power Plate Intemational Limited {in Creditors’' Voluntary Liquidation)
Joint Liqudators’ Progress Report to Creditors
5 February 2016

Appendix 3

Proof of Debt Form

DUFF&PHELPS




+

Rule4 73

Proof of Debt - General Form

Form 4 25

Power Plate International Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation)

Relevant Date for Claims 24 September 2012

1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 Address of creditor for correspondence

3 Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hgquidation

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a confinuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed n
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of crediter or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relaticon to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Liquidators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for drvidend for
£ £
Date Date

Liquidator Liquidator




